10.15 St Joseph’s Pre-school - Schedule of Fees (as from Sept 2024)

All 3—4-year-olds are entitled to 15 or 30 funded/free hours of nursery education a week
(Term time)

2-year-olds of working parents may be entitled to 30 funded/free hours a week (Term time)
— Apply for an eligibility code at www.childcarechoices.qov.uk before the start of the term
you wish to use it.

Some 2-year-olds are also eligible for a free place subject to meeting certain criteria. (Go
to www.bristol.gov.uk for further details)

Sessional rate(s):
Children aged 2 years £19.50 per session (3 hours)
Children aged 3 years or more £16.50 per session (3 hours)
£6.50 for 2 year olds/£5.50 for 3-4 year olds (Breakfast
Breakfast Club included)
Lunch hour/Extra hours £6.50 for 2 year olds/£5.50 for 3-4 year olds
NB: Breakfast, Lunch or end of
day extra hours can be included
in Funded hours as required
Additional sessions above agreed
hours As above

Other charges:
Early arrival/late collection fee of £5 per additional 15 minutes.
Late payment fee of £5 plus daily interest of 3% above the Bank of England base rate

charged on the outstanding amount. (To be charged at Managers discretion)

Breakfast Club runs from 8am to 9am

Morning sessions from 9am to 12 noon

Extra hour for lunch or at end of day from 12 noon to 1pm OR 3pm to 4pm
Afternoon sessions from 12 noon to 3pm OR 1pm to 4pm

Parents are required to provide their child with a (healthy) packed lunch if staying over the
lunch period of 12noon onwards.

Parents will also need to provide their own nappies and wipes if appropriate.

Donations towards snack time of fruit/breadsticks/crackers/etc are also gratefully received!

Please note that our Registration is for a set number of children per session and due to
space provision and staff to children ratios we cannot go over these numbers. It is for this
reason that we cannot admit your child to the session earlier than their normal start time. It
is also the reason that we require you collect your child promptly at the end of the session.

We thank you for your cooperation in this matter.


http://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/
http://www.bristol.gov.uk/

